## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Liliane Goetsch			05/26/2008	
Nathalie Corvaia			05/26/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Pierre Fabre Medic	Pierre Fabre Medicament		
Street Address:	45 place Abel Gano	e		
City:	Boulogne			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92100			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12670		0863		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (732)594-4720				
	(132)394-4720	)		
Correspondence will b	pe sent via US Mail v	) /hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 732-594-3889	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 732-594-3889 US_efs@mere	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> k.com		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 732-594-3889 US_efs@mere	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> :k.com nc.		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 732-594-3889 US_efs@mero Merck & Co., l	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> :k.com nc.		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>e sent via US Mail v</i> 732-594-3889 US_efs@merc Merck & Co., l 126 East Linco RY 60-30	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> :k.com nc.		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mail v 732-594-3889 US_efs@merc Merck & Co., 1 126 East Linco RY 60-30 Rahway, NEV	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> k.com nc. bln Avenue		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ne sent via US Mail v 732-594-3889 US_efs@merc Merck & Co., l 126 East Lince RY 60-30 Rahway, NEV	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ek.com nc. Din Avenue / JERSEY 07065		

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number MRL-BIO-22340

U.S. Serial No.	
Filing Date	

PCT Appl. No.

Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_

For value received, we, Lillane Goetsch and Nathalie Corvaia

of 15 Route de Cluses, 74130 Ayze, France; and Le Coin, 20 Route de Vovray, 74160 Collonges sous Saleve, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT\_

having an office at 45 place Abel Gance - 92100 BOULOGNE, France and its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all couniries, in and to certain inventions relating to

IGF-1R SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES USEFUL IN THE DETECTION AND DIAGNOSIS OF CELLULAR PROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS

 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MRL-BIO-22340
 and in application(s)

 Serial No. 60/962,688
 filed on 07/31/2007
 ; Serial No.
 filed on

 Serial No.
 filed on
 (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Vineet Kohli</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said <u>Merck & Co., Inc., Rahway, New Jersey</u> to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023856 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

	PATENT Attorney Docket Number <u>MRL-BIO-22340</u>
	U.S. Serial No
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	
	PCT Appl. No.
	Filing Date
	e mag today
	day of
County of SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Liliane Goets	sch Nathalie Corvaia
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoin	
their free act and deed this <u>26th</u> day of <u>Muy</u> , 200	<u>8</u>
	Notary Pub
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	DEVVEAUX BUILDENSING PIIOO CASING
	Construction of the second

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023856 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010**